The execution by the assignee of the then-current form of this Agreement, which form 

may contain provisions which materially alter the rights or obligations of Franchisee 
under this Agreement. 

ECC shall not charge such assignee an Initial Franchise Fee for the Franchise, but will charge a 
minimum transfer fee of Seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7500.00).  If ECC determines that 
training is required, assignee will attend training at ECC's Home Office (at the cost specified under 
the then-current Franchise Agreement). Any and all traveling, living, and other expenses incurred by 
anyone attending training shall be paid by Franchisee.